
80.828,80.8293217

80.828 Frauenfeld–Uesslingen–Nussbaumen–Oberneunforn û (Abendbus)

Weinfelden
Frauenfeld Æ
Winterthur
Frauenfeld Æ

Frauenfeld, Bahnhof
Frauenfeld, Schaffhauserplatz
Frauenfeld, Sonnmatt
Erzenholz, Schulhaus
Horgenbach, Hauptstrasse
Uesslingen, Zollhausweg
Buch bei Frauenfeld, Dorf
Hüttwilen, Post
Nussbaumen TG, Schulhaus
Trüttlikon
Dietingen, Abzweigung
Niederneunforn, Post
Oberneunforn, Gemeindehaus
Niederneunforn, Post
Uesslingen, Zentrum
Horgenbach, Hauptstrasse
Erzenholz, Schulhaus
Frauenfeld, Sonnmatt
Frauenfeld, Schaffhauserplatz
Frauenfeld, Bahnhof Æ

ì
2919
4019
3519
4619

5819
0020
0120
0520
0520
0720
1120
1520
1820
2320
2420
2620
2820
3120
3820
3920
4020
4320
4420
4920

82801

2920
4020
3520
4620

5820
0021
0121
0521
0521
0721
1121
1521
1821
2321
2421
2621
2821
3121
3821
3921
4021
4321
4421
4921

82803

2921
4021
3521
4621

5821
0022
0122
0522
0522
0722
1122
1522
1822
2322
2422
2622
2822
3122
3822
3922
4022
4322
4422
4922

82805

2922
4022
3522
4622

5822
0023
0123
0523
0523
0723
1123
1523
1823
2323
2423
2623
2823
3123
3823
3923
4023
4323
4423
4923

82807

2923
4023
3523
4623

5823
000
010
050
050
070
110
150
180
230
240
260
280
310
380
390
400
430
440
490

82809
"+

"+
Reihenfolge der Haltestellen:
Frauenfeld: Bahnhof,
Jugendmusikschule,
Schaffhauserplatz, Neuhofstrasse,
Sonnmatt, Osterhalden, Hilzinger,
Graströchni;
Erzenholz: Schulhaus,
Dorfbrunnen;
Horgenbach: Hauptstrasse;
Uesslingen: Thurbrücke,
Zollhausweg, Berlingerhof;
Iselisberg: Abzweigung;
Buch b. Frauenfeld: Dorf;
Hüttwilen: Post, Stutheien;
Nussbaumen: Tobelbrunnen,
Schulhaus;
Uerschhausen: Dorf;
Trüttlikon Trüttlikon;
Uesslingen: Trüfelbach;
Dietingen: Abzweigung;
Niederneunforn: Post;
Oberneunforn: Hochberg,
Gemeindehaus, Hochberg;
Niederneunforn: Post
Uesslingen: Zentrum, Thurbrücke;
Horgenbach: Hauptstrasse;
Erzenholz: Dorfbrunnen,
Schulhaus;
Frauenfeld: Graströchni, Hilzinger,
Osterhalden, Sonnmatt,
Neuhofstrasse, Schaffhauserplatz,
Jugendmusikschule, Bahnhof

ä Nicht alle Kurseâ 058 448 33 11

PostAuto Schweiz AG (PAG)
Region Ostschweiz
Betriebsstelle Frauenfeld
8501 Frauenfeld
â 058 448 33 11
Fax 058 667 34 47
www.postauto.ch
ostschweiz@postauto.ch

"+ [ /\ ,\ /] sowie 31 Dez/1 Jan,
24/25, 27/28 März, 4/5, 5/6, 15/16
Mai, 31 Juli/1 Aug ohne 25/26 Dez

80.829 Frauenfeld–Pfyn–Müllheim–Lipperswil, Conny Land û

Weinfelden 840
Frauenfeld Æ
Winterthur 840
Frauenfeld Æ

Frauenfeld, Bahnhof
Frauenfeld, Wellauer
Wellhausen, Weinfelderstrasse
Felben-Wellhausen, Schulhaus
Felben, Löwen
Pfyn, Biberpfad
Pfyn, Post
Pfyn, Ost
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche Æ
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche
Lipperswil, Conny Land Æ
Wigoltingen, Post

ì

215
245
275
285
295
305
325
335
365
385

82901
R

R

215
365

295
405

515
545
575
585
595
006
026
036
066
086

82903

595
106
056
156

216
246
276
286
296
306
326
336
366
386

82905

R
R

R

R

296
406
356
466

516
546
576
586
596
007
027
037
067
087

82907

596
107
057
167

217
247
277
287
297
307
327
337
367
387

82909
R

R

297
407
357
467

517
547
577
587
597
008
028
038
068
088

82911

298
408
358
468

518
548
578
588
598
009
029
039
069
089

82913

299
409
359
469

519
549
579
589
599
0010
0210
0310
0610
0810
0810
1210

82915

"+
"+

2910
4010
3510
4610

5110
5410
5710
5810
5910
0011
0211
0311
0611
0811
0811
1211

82917

"+
"+

5910
1011
0511
1611

2111
2411
2711
2811
2911
3011
3211
3311
3611
3811

82919
R

R

"+ 19 März–25 Okt
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80.829 3218

80.829 Frauenfeld–Pfyn–Müllheim–Lipperswil, Conny Land û

Weinfelden 840
Frauenfeld Æ
Winterthur 840
Frauenfeld Æ

Frauenfeld, Bahnhof
Frauenfeld, Wellauer
Wellhausen, Weinfelderstrasse
Felben-Wellhausen, Schulhaus
Felben, Löwen
Pfyn, Biberpfad
Pfyn, Post
Pfyn, Ost
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche Æ
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche
Lipperswil, Conny Land Æ
Wigoltingen, Post

ì
2911
4011
3511
4611

5111
5411
5711
5811
5911
0012
0212
0312
0612
0812

82921

5911
1012
0512
1612

2112
2412
2712
2812
2912
3012
3212
3312
3612
3812

82923
R

R

2912
4012
3512
4612

5112
5412
5712
5812
5912
0013
0213
0313
0613
0813

82925

2913
4013
3513
4613

5113
5413
5713
5813
5913
0014
0214
0314
0614
0814

82927

2914
4014
3514
4614

5114
5414
5714
5814
5914
0015
0215
0315
0615
0815

82929

2915
4015
3515
4615

5115
5415
5715
5815
5915
0016
0216
0316
0616
0816

82931

5915
1016
0516
1616

2116
2416
2716
2816
2916
3016
3216
3316
3616
3816

82933
R

R

2916
4016
3516
4616

5116
5416
5716
5816
5916
0017
0217
0317
0617
0817
0817
1217

82935

"+"+

5916
1017
0517
1617

2117
2417
2717
2817
2917
3017
3217
3317
3617
3817

82937
R

R

2917
4017
3517
4617

5117
5417
5717
5817
5917
0018
0218
0318
0618
0818
0818
1218

82939

"+"+

Weinfelden 840
Frauenfeld Æ
Winterthur 840
Frauenfeld Æ

Frauenfeld, Bahnhof
Frauenfeld, Wellauer
Wellhausen, Weinfelderstrasse
Felben-Wellhausen, Schulhaus
Felben, Löwen
Pfyn, Biberpfad
Pfyn, Post
Pfyn, Ost
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche Æ
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche
Lipperswil, Conny Land Æ
Wigoltingen, Post

5917
1018
0518
1618

2118
2418
2718
2818
2918
3018
3218
3318
3618
3818

82941
R

R

2918
4018
3518
4618

5118
5418
5718
5818
5918
0019
0219
0319
0619
0819

82943

5918
1019
0519
1619

2119
2419
2719
2819
2919
3019
3219
3319
3619
3819

82945
R

R

2919
4019
3519
4619

5119
5419
5719
5819
5919
0020
0220
0320
0620
0820
0820

1420

82947

2920
4020
3520
4620

5120
5420
5720
5820
5920
0021
0221
0321
0621
0821
0821

1421

82949

2921
4021
3521
4621

5121
5421
5721
5821
5921
0022
0222
0322
0622
0822
0822

1422

82951

2922
4022
3522
4622

5122
5422
5722
5822
5922
0023
0223
0323
0623
0823
0823

1423

82953

3523
4623

5123
5423
5723
5823
5923
000
020
030
060
080
080

140

82955

Wigoltingen, Post
Lipperswil, Conny Land
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche Æ
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Pfyn, Ost
Pfyn, Post
Pfyn, Biberpfad
Felben, Löwen
Felben-Wellhausen, Schulhaus
Wellhausen, Weinfelderstrasse
Frauenfeld, Wellauer
Frauenfeld, Bahnhof Æ
Frauenfeld
Winterthur 840 Æ
Frauenfeld
Weinfelden 840 Æ

Ä

465
495
515
535
545
565
575
585
006
076

82902

126
236
166
276

R

R

RR

166
196
216
236
246
266
276
286
306
376

82904

426
536
476
586

466
496
516
536
546
566
576
586
007
077

82906

127
237
177
287

R

R

167
197
217
237
247
267
277
287
307
377

82908

427
537
477
587

467
497
517
537
547
567
577
587
008
078

82910

128
238
178
288

R

R

168
198
218
238
248
268
278
288
308
378

82912

428
538
478
588

169
199
219
239
249
269
279
289
309
379

82914

429
539
479
589

1210
1610
1610
1810
2010
2210
2310
2510
2610
2710
2910
3610

82916

"+

"+

1610
1910
2110
2310
2410
2610
2710
2810
3010
3710

82916

4210
5310
4710
5810

",

",
5810
1511

1711
2811

Wigoltingen, Post
Lipperswil, Conny Land
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche Æ
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Pfyn, Ost
Pfyn, Post
Pfyn, Biberpfad
Felben, Löwen
Felben-Wellhausen, Schulhaus
Wellhausen, Weinfelderstrasse
Frauenfeld, Wellauer
Frauenfeld, Bahnhof Æ
Frauenfeld
Winterthur 840 Æ
Frauenfeld
Weinfelden 840 Æ

1211
1611
1611
1811
2011
2211
2311
2511
2611
2711
2911
3611

82918

"+

"+

1611
1911
2111
2311
2411
2611
2711
2811
3011
3711

82918

4211
5311
4711
5811

",

",
5811
1512

4611
4911
5111
5311
5411
5611
5711
5811
0012
0712

82920

1212
2312
1712
2812

R

R

1612
1912
2112
2312
2412
2612
2712
2812
3012
3712

82922

4212
5312
4712
5812

4612
4912
5112
5312
5412
5612
5712
5812
0013
0713

82924

1213
2313
1713
2813

R

R

1613
1913
2113
2313
2413
2613
2713
2813
3013
3713

82926

4213
5313
4713
5813

1614
1914
2114
2314
2414
2614
2714
2814
3014
3714

82928

4214
5314
4714
5814

1615
1915
2115
2315
2415
2615
2715
2815
3015
3715

82930

4215
5315
4715
5815

1616
1916
2116
2316
2416
2616
2716
2816
3016
3716

82932

4216
5316
4716
5816

"+ 19 März–25 Okt", 13 Dez–18 März, 26 Okt–10 Dez
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80.829,80.8313219

80.829 Lipperswil, Conny Land–Müllheim–Pfyn–Frauenfeld û

Wigoltingen, Post
Lipperswil, Conny Land
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche Æ
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Pfyn, Ost
Pfyn, Post
Pfyn, Biberpfad
Felben, Löwen
Felben-Wellhausen, Schulhaus
Wellhausen, Weinfelderstrasse
Frauenfeld, Wellauer
Frauenfeld, Bahnhof Æ
Frauenfeld
Winterthur 840 Æ
Frauenfeld
Weinfelden 840 Æ

Ä

4616
4916
5116
5316
5416
5616
5716
5816
0017
0717

82934

1217
2317
1717
2817

R

R

1217
1617
1617
1817
2017
2217
2317
2517
2617
2717
2917
3617

82936

"+

"+

1617
1917
2117
2317
2417
2617
2717
2817
3017
3717

82936

4217
5317
4717
5817

",

",

0818
2218

R
R

4617
4917
5117
5317
5417
5617
5717
5817
0018
0718

82938

1218
2318
1718
2818

R

R

1218
1618
1618
1818
2018
2218
2318
2518
2618
2718
2918
3618

82940

"+

"+

1618
1918
2118
2318
2418
2618
2718
2818
3018
3718

82940

4218
5318
4718
5818

",

",

4618
4918
5118
5318
5418
5618
5718
5818
0019
0719

82942

1219
2319
1719
2819

R

R

1619
1919
2119
2319
2419
2619
2719
2819
3019
3719

82944

4219
5319
4719
5819

Wigoltingen, Post
Lipperswil, Conny Land
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche Æ
Müllheim Dorf, Kirche
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Pfyn, Ost
Pfyn, Post
Pfyn, Biberpfad
Felben, Löwen
Felben-Wellhausen, Schulhaus
Wellhausen, Weinfelderstrasse
Frauenfeld, Wellauer
Frauenfeld, Bahnhof Æ
Frauenfeld
Winterthur 840 Æ
Frauenfeld
Weinfelden 840 Æ

4619
4919
5119
5319
5419
5619
5719
5819
0020
0720

82946

1220
2320
1720
2820

R

R

2020

2620
2620
2820
3020
3220
3320
3520
3620
3720
3920
4620

82948

5820
1521
0221
1921

2021

2621
2621
2821
3021
3221
3321
3521
3621
3721
3921
4621

82950

5821
1522
0222
1922

2022

2622
2622
2822
3022
3222
3322
3522
3622
3722
3922
4622

82952

5822
1523
0223
1923

2023

2623
2623
2823
3023
3223
3323
3523
3623
3723
3923
4623

82954

020
190

110
270

200

260
260
280
300
320
330
350
360
370
390
460

82956

011
181

141
291

"-"-

Reihenfolge der Haltestellen:
Frauenfeld: Bahnhof, Langdorf,
Thurgipark, Wellauer, Scheidweg
Wellhausen: Weinfelderstrasse
Felben-Wellhausen: Schulhaus
Felben: Löwen
Pfyn: Biberpfad, Grütli, Post, Ost
Müllheim Dorf: Grüneck
Müllheim: Felsenau
Müllheim Dorf: Post, Rosengasse,
Kirche
Lipperswil: Conny Land
Wigoltingen: Post

Weitere Verbindungen
Frauenfeld-Pfyn siehe Feld 80.826

ä Alle Kurseâ 058 448 33 11

PostAuto Schweiz AG (PAG)
Region Ostschweiz
Betriebsstelle Frauenfeld
8501 Frauenfeldâ 058 448 33 11
Fax 058 667 34 47
www.postauto.ch
ostschweiz@postauto.ch

"+ 19 März–25 Okt", 13 Dez–18 März, 26 Okt–10 Dez"- [ /\ ,\ /] sowie 31 Dez/1 Jan,
24/25, 27/28 März, 4/5, 5/6, 15/16
Mai, 31 Juli/1 Aug ohne 25/26 Dez,
13/14 Aug

80.831 Müllheim-Wigoltingen–Homburg û
Montag–Freitag ohne allg. Feiertage

Winterthur
Müllheim-Wigoltingen 840 Æ
Weinfelden
Müllheim-Wigoltingen 840 Æ

Müllheim-Wigoltingen, Bahnhof
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Unterhörstetten, Dorf
Hörhausen, Dorf
Homburg, Dorf Æ

ì
455
106
046
106

336
366
416

456

83101

456
107
047
107

157
187
247
277
337

83103

457
108
048
108

158
188
248
278
338

83105

458
109
049
109

159
189

83107

2111
4611
4011
4711

5011
5311
5911
0212
0812

83109

2113
4613
4013
4713

5013
5313
5913
0214
0814

83111

2114
4614
4014
4714

5014
5314

83113

2115
4615
4015
4715

5015
5315
0616
0916
1616

83115

2116
4616
4016
4716

5016
5316
5916
0217
0817

83117

2117
4617
4017
4717

5017
5317
5917
0218
0818

83119

2118
4618
4018
4718

5018
5318
5918
0219
0819

83121

2119
4619
4019
4719

5019
5319
5919
0220
0620

83123

Homburg, Dorf
Hörhausen, Dorf
Unterhörstetten, Dorf
Müllheim Dorf, Post
Müllheim-Wigoltingen, Bahnhof Æ
Müllheim-Wigoltingen 840
Weinfelden Æ
Müllheim-Wigoltingen 840
Winterthur Æ

Ä

286
326

83102

466
556
476
157

6?

466

516
566
057

83104

107
197
117
377

467
517
557
008
058

83106

108
198
118
378

468
518
558
009
059

83108

109
199
119
379

2111
2611
3011
3511
4011

83110

4611
5511
4711
1512

1113
1613
2013
2513
4013

83112

4613
5513
4713
1514

6@

2114
2614
3014
3514
4014

83114

4614
5514
4714
1515

3515
4015

83116

4615
5515
4715
1516

2116
2616
3016
3516
4016

83118

4616
5516
4716
1517

2117
2617
3017
3517
4017

83120

4617
5517
4717
1518
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